TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor entity previously recorded on Reel 005065 Frame 0448. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance party HME Clear-Com Ltd. has always been a limited company and confirms the trademarks assignment to Clear-Com LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HME Clear-Com Ltd.		07/02/2013	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear-Com LLC	
Street Address:	1301 Marina Valley Parkway, Suite 105	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85030183	HELIXNET
Serial Number:	85052960	HELIXNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok

Address Line 1:11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015581-0386754
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
SIGNATURE:	/michelle mehok/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment with 2013 cover sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0421 source=Corrective Trademark Assignment with 2013 cover sheet#page2.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment with 2013 cover sheet#page3.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment with 2013 cover sheet#page4.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment with 2013 cover sheet#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UME Cloor Com Ltd		07/00/0049	LIMITED LIABILITY
HME Clear-Com Ltd.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear-Com LLC		
Street Address:	1301 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 105		
City:	Alameda		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94501		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type		Word Mark
Serial Number:	85030183	HELIXNET
Serial Number:	85052960	HELIXNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585094010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok

Address Line 1: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015571-0000018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
Signature:	/michelle mehok/

900260102

REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0448 TRADEMARK

REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0423

Date:	07/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3	
source=HelixNet Assignment#page1.tif	
source=HelixNet Assignment#page2.tif	
source=HelixNet Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0449
TRADEMARK

REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0424

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of July 2, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between HME Clear-Com Ltd., a limited company existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a business address of 2000 Beach Drive, Cambridge Research Park, Cambridge CB25 9TP (formerly at 7400 Beach Drive, IQ Cambridge, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB259TP) ("Assignor"), and Clear-Com LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, having a business address of 1301 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 105, Alameda, California 94501, United States ("Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks:

m 1 1	Cartal Na /	Designation No.	Goods
Trademark	Serial No./	Registration No./	Goods
	Filing Date	Registration Date	
HELIXNET	US 85/030,183		Intercommunication equipment, namely,
	May 4, 2010		intercoms, and intercommunication systems comprised of main stations, speaker stations, beltpacks, interface modules, control stations, digital panels and mountings; computer software for setting up and configuring intercom systems; electric control panels for intercommunication equipment and systems.
HelixNet	US 85/052,960		Intercommunication equipment, namely, intercoms, and intercommunication systems
	June 2, 2010		comprised of main stations, speaker stations, beltpacks, interface modules, control stations, digital panels and mountings; computer software for setting up and configuring intercom systems; electric control panels for intercommunication equipment and systems.
HELIXNET	CTM 008952831	CTM 008952831	Intercommunication equipment and
	March 15, 2010	September 2, 2010	systems; computer software for intercom systems; headsets; control panels associated with intercommunication equipment and systems.
HelixNet	CTM 011118254	CTM 011118254	Intercommunication equipment; intercoms,
Пенхиес	August 14, 2012	January 10, 2013	and intercommunication systems comprised of main stations, speaker stations, beltpacks, interface modules, control stations, digital panels and mountings; computer software for setting up and configuring intercom systems; electric control panels for intercommunication equipment and systems.

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0425

(collectively "the Trademarks").

Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee. This corrective assignment is necessary because Assignee was misidentified as HME Clear-Com Ltd., a limited liability company, in the assignment recorded on July 8, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5065/0448. Assignee is and always has been a United Kingdom limited company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Corrective Trademark Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

HME Clear-Com Ltd.

By:

Name: Mike Garrett

Title: General Counsel-

Date: 15 March 2023

Clear-Com LLC

73 ·

Name: Mike Garrett

Title: General Counsel

Date: 15 March 2023